

**Court No. - 9**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 11042 of 2012

**Petitioner :-** Chandrama And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Dhananjai Prasad,B.P. Yadav,Dhananjay Prasad,Ramesh Singh Kushwaha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.,Mahesh Narain Singh,R.C.Upadhyay

**Hon'ble Anjani Kumar Mishra,J.**

Steps have been taken.

Office to proceed.

**Order Date :-** 12.3.2019

Mayank