

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 11042 of 2012

Petitioner :- Chandrama And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dhananjai Prasad,B.P. Yadav,Dhananjay Prasad,Ramesh Singh Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Mahesh Narain Singh,R.C.Upadhyay

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak,J.

Issue notice to the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased-respondent no.11/2, Yognedra as mentioned in the substitution application dated 17.12.2020.

List this case in the second week of October 2021 along with report with respect to service of notice.

Order Date :- 16.8.2021

Ashish Pd.