

**Court No. - 59**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 11042 of 2012

**Petitioner :-** Chandrama And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P. and Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Dhananjai Prasad, B.P. Yadav, Dhananjay Prasad, Ramesh Singh Kushwaha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Mahesh Narain Singh, R.C. Upadhyay

**Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.**

Heard Sri Ramesh Singh Kushwaha, learned counsel for the petitioners in support of the Misc. Application no. 28 of 2022.

Counsel for the petitioners has supplied the correct address to serve the proposed heirs of deceased respondent no. 9/1.

The application is allowed.

The petitioners shall take steps within ten days to serve the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 9/1.

List after service of notice on the legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 9/1.

**Order Date :-** 8.7.2022/nd