

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 11042 of 2012

Petitioner :- Chandrama And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dhananjai Prasad,B.P. Yadav,Dhananjay Prasad,Ramesh Singh Kushwaha

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Mahesh Narain Singh,R.C.Upadhyay

Hon'ble Syed Qamar Hasan Rizvi,J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 27 of 2021

This Court vide order dated 08.07.2022 directed to issue notice on the said application. Steps were taken twice on the said application but till date neither the delivery report nor the undelivered cover has been received back, as is evident from the office report dated 25.01.2023.

In view of the aforesaid situation, the service of the notice is presumed sufficient.

Since there is no objection to the said application, the same is, accordingly, allowed. Let necessary amendments be incorporated accordingly.

Order on order-sheet

List in the week commencing 10.07.2023.

Order Date :- 9.5.2023

Abhishek Gupta